

| JCT LIMITED  |   |               |            |            |            |
|--|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| (CIN No. L17117PB1946PLC004565)  |   |               |            |            |            |
| REGD. OFFICE : VILLAGE CHOHAL, DISTT. HOSHIARPUR (PUNJAB) 146024                                 |   |               |            |            |            |
| Phone : 91-11-46290000, Fax : 25812222, Website : www.jct.co.in, email:jctsecretarial@jctltd.com |   |               |            |            |            |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018 |   |               |            |            |            |
| (Amount Rs. in lakhs)  |   |               |            |            |            |
| Sl. No.  | Particulars   | QUARTER ENDED |            | YEAR ENDED |            |
|  |   | 31.03.2018    | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 |
| 1  | Total income from operations                        | 18507         | 19791      | 76488      | 83940      |
| 2  | (Loss) for the period /year (before tax)            | (996)         | (1017)     | (3589)     | (1776)     |
| 3  | (Loss) for the period /year (after tax)             | (1,012)       | (482)      | (3,605)    | (1,728)    |
| 4  | Total Comprehensive Income (for the period /year)   | (574)         | (560)      | (3,401)    | (2,025)    |
| 5  | Equity Share Capital                                | 14953         | 14953      | 14953      | 14953      |
| 6  | Other Equity (Audited)                              | -             | -          | (8988)     | (5587)     |
| 7  | Earnings Per Share of Rs.2.50 each (not annualised) |               |            |            |            |
|  | Basic (Rs) :  | (0.17)        | (0.09)     | (0.60)     | (0.29)     |
|  | Diluted (Rs) :                                      | (0.17)        | (0.09)     | (0.60)     | (0.29)     |

**Notes :**

- The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder with effect from April 1, 2017 (transition date being April 1, 2016), and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the 'Ind AS'.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results of the Company is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.jct.co.in.

For & on Behalf of  
JCT Limited  
SAMIR THAPAR  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 0062287

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 30.05.2018

| SARDA PAPERS LIMITED   |               |            |               |             |
|--|---------------|------------|---------------|-------------|
| (CIN: L5110MH1991PLC061164)  |               |            |               |             |
| Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. A/70, MIDC, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik - 422103 (Maharashtra) |               |            |               |             |
| Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter / Year Ended March 31, 2018    |               |            |               |             |
| (Rs. in Lacs)  |               |            |               |             |
| Particulars  | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended |             |
|  | 31-Mar-18     | 31-Mar-18  | 31-Mar-17     | 31-Mar-17   |
|  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) |
| Total Income from operations (Net)   | 2.45          | 2.45       | 2.00          |             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                 | (1.02)        | (6.21)     | (3.88)        |             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After extraordinary items)               | (1.02)        | (6.21)     | (3.88)        |             |
| Equity Share Capital   | 311.89        | 311.89     | 311.89        |             |
| Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | (297.32)      | (297.32)   | (282.65)      |             |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)     |               |            |               |             |
| (a) Basic  | (0.03)        | (0.20)     | (0.12)        |             |
| (b) Diluted  | (0.03)        | (0.20)     | (0.12)        |             |

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the BSE Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sardapapers.com)

For SARDA PAPERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Manish D Ladage  
Director  
DIN: 00082178

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30th May, 2018

| DIVYASHAKTI GRANITES LIMITED   |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|--|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Corporate Identity No. L9999TG1991PLC012764  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Regd. Office: Flat No. 1-301 to 304, Divyashakti Complex, 7-1-58, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 016.                         |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Tel 91 40 23730240 Fax 91 40 23730013 Email ID: info@divyashakti.com Website www.divyashakti.com                         |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2018 |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| (Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)  |  |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Sl. No.  | PARTICULARS  | Quarter Ended        |                      | Year Ended           |                      |                      |
|  |  | 31.03.2018 (Audited) | 31.03.2017 (Audited) | 31.03.2018 (Audited) | 31.03.2017 (Audited) | 31.03.2017 (Audited) |
| 1.   | Total Income from Operations   | 1603                 | 1917                 | 7019                 | 10928                |                      |
| 2.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 183                  | (143)                | 745                  | 1459                 |                      |
| 3.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 183                  | (133)                | 745                  | 1469                 |                      |
| 4.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 119                  | (135)                | 482                  | 948                  |                      |
| 5.   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 120                  | (135)                | 483                  | 948                  |                      |
| 6.   | Equity Share Capital   | 1027                 | 1027                 | 1027                 | 1027                 |                      |
| 7.   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | 8809                 | 8512                 | 8809                 | 8512                 |                      |
| 8.   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|  | 1. Basic :   | 1.16                 | -                    | 4.69                 | 9.23                 |                      |
|  | 2. Diluted:  | 1.16                 | -                    | 4.69                 | 9.23                 |                      |

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2018 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.bseindia.com).
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By Order of the Board  
N.HARI HARA PRASAD  
Managing Director

Date : 30.05.2018  
Place : Hyderabad.

| PALRED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED   |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |
|---|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| Regd. Office: Plot No. 2, 8-2-703/2/B, Road Number 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500034, Tel: 91-40-67138810. |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| CIN: L7220OAP1999PLC033131. E-mail: company@palred.com Website: www.palred.com  |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| EXTRACTS OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2018                     |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| (RS. IN LAKHS)  |  |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |
| Sr. No.   | PARTICULARS  | QUARTER ENDED         | QUARTER ENDED         | YEAR ENDED            | YEAR ENDED            | YEAR ENDED            |
|   |  | 31-03-2018 Un-Audited | 31-12-2017 Un-Audited | 31-03-2017 Un-Audited | 31-03-2017 Un-Audited | 31-03-2017 Un-Audited |
| 1.  | Total income from operations (net)   | 1513.11               | 1391.27               | 1083.63               | 5122.13               | 4116.73               |
| 2.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | -122.55               | -128.00               | -356.96               | -642.29               | -1140.72              |
| 3.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | -122.55               | -128.00               | -434.88               | -642.29               | -1218.64              |
| 4.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | -122.55               | -128.00               | -509.45               | -642.29               | -1293.21              |
| 5.  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -127.23               | -127.05               | -508.61               | -644.12               | -1289.82              |
| 6.  | Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)  | 973.26                | 973.26                | 821.31                | 973.26                | 821.31                |
| 7.  | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each) : Basic & Diluted   | -1.05                 | -1.13                 | -5.67                 | -5.72                 | -13.75                |

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, May 30th, 2018.
- In accordance with the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have issued the Auditors Report on the financial results of Palred Technologies Limited for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the Quarter IV and Year ended March 31st, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Exchange websites i.e., www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.palred.com.
- IND AS has become applicable to the Company from the financial year 2017-2018 onwards.
- Key Standalone Financials are as Follows:

| Particulars  | Quarter ended          |                        | NINE MONTHS ENDED      |                      |                      |
|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|  | 30-09-2016 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2015 (Unaudited) | 31-12-2016 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2017 (Audited) | 31-03-2017 (Audited) |
| Total Income   | 99.93                  | 44.37                  | 26.66                  | 231.53               | 117.86               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 65.37                  | 2.66                   | -161.47                | 71.84                | -222.18              |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 65.37                  | 2.66                   | -236.04                | 71.84                | -296.75              |

For PALRED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SRIKANTH PALEM REDDY  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00025889

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 30-05-2018

| HY-GROWTH FINANCE LIMITED   |                      |                      |                      |                    |                    |
|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| Regd. Office: 403, 4th Floor, Paigah Plaza Basheerbagh, Hyderabad-63.                   |                      |                      |                      |                    |                    |
| CIN L65921TG1986PLC006911   |                      |                      |                      |                    |                    |
| Extract of the Audited Statement for the Quarter and year ended 31.03.2018              |                      |                      |                      |                    |                    |
| (Rs. in Lakhs)  |                      |                      |                      |                    |                    |
| Particulars   | Quarter ended        | Quarter ended        | Quarter ended        | Year ended         | Year ended         |
|   | 31.03.2018 Unaudited | 31.12.2017 Unaudited | 31.03.2017 Unaudited | 31.03.2018 Audited | 31.03.2017 Audited |
| Total income from operations (net)  | 7.35                 | 3.82                 | 5.83                 | 22.5               | 21.05              |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax                                  | (2.84)               | 0.31                 | (0.02)               | 0.79               | 5.29               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)                | (2.84)               | 0.31                 | (0.02)               | 0.79               | 5.29               |
| Equity Share Capital  | 255.53               | 255.53               | 255.53               | 255.53             | 255.53             |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | -                    | -                    | -                    | 4.41               | 3.61               |
| Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)                       |                      |                      |                      |                    |                    |
| Basic :   | (0.11)               | 0.01                 | -                    | 0.03               | 0.21               |
| Diluted:  | (0.11)               | 0.01                 | -                    | 0.03               | 0.21               |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)                        |                      |                      |                      |                    |                    |
| Basic :   | (0.11)               | 0.01                 | -                    | 0.03               | 0.21               |
| Diluted:  | (0.11)               | 0.01                 | -                    | 0.03               | 0.21               |

**Notes:** 1. The operation of the company is considered as single segment and hence the segment reporting as defined in AS-17 is not applicable. 2. Tax Expenses for the quarter and period includes current tax & deferred tax. The Company has submitted letter of intent to NSE Dissemination Board on 04.11.2017 for Delisting of its Shares and Nishant Enclaves being the promoter company intends to provide exit offer to all the public shareholders of Company. The Company has appointed Merchant Banker and as per Valuation Report dated 08.05.2018, the Fair Value of Shares has been determined as Rs.10/- per Share.

The above an extract of detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board  
For HY - GROWTH FINANCE LTD.  
Sd/- Sanjay Daga, Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 29.05.2018

| SHARDUL SECURITIES LIMITED   |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
|--|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| CIN : L50100MH1985PLC036937  |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| G-12, Tulsiani Chambers, 212 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| Tel No. : 3021 8500 / 4009 0500 Fax : 2284 6585 / 66308609   |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| Website : www.shardulsecurities.com   e-mail id : investors@shriyam.com  |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018 (Rs. in Lakh, except per share data) |  |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars  | Standalone          |                     |                     |                     | Consolidated        |                     |
|  |  | Quarter Ended       |                     | Year Ended          |                     | Year Ended          |                     |
|  |  | 31-Mar-18 (Audited) | 31-Mar-17 (Audited) | 31-Mar-18 (Audited) | 31-Mar-17 (Audited) | 31-Mar-18 (Audited) | 31-Mar-17 (Audited) |
| 1  | Total Income / (loss) from Operation (Net)   | 56.72               | 1,395.82            | 522.55              | 339.50              | 726.10              | 582.34              |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)      | 17.79               | 1,336.12            | 287.90              | 35.47               | 373.99              | 111.80              |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 17.79               | 1,336.12            | 287.90              | 35.47               | 373.99              | 111.80              |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax   | 28.89               | 1,336.60            | 253.16              | 21.87               | 346.80              | 68.44               |
| 5  | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10 each)   | 1,749.84            | 1,749.84            | 1,749.84            | 1,749.84            | 1,749.84            | 1,749.84            |
| 6  | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)                       |                     |                     | 9,418.03            | 9,164.87            | 12,776.02           | 12,429.22           |
| 7  | Earning per share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) (Not Annualised)                         |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |                     |
|  | a) Basic (in Rs.)  | 0.17                | 7.64                | 1.45                | 0.12                | 1.98                | 0.39                |
|  | b) Diluted (in Rs.)  | 0.17                | 7.64                | 1.45                | 0.12                | 1.98                | 0.39                |

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shardulsecurities.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

2. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs 0.60/- per fully paid up Equity share of Rs 10/- each (6%) for the financial year 2017-18 subject to the approval of the members.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Shardul Securities Limited  
R Sundaresan  
Chairman  
DIN : 00029840

Place :- Mumbai  
Date :- 29th May, 2018

| EASY FINCORP LTD   |                    |                      |                    |                    |                    |  |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| CIN L65920MH1984PLC118029  |                    |                      |                    |                    |                    |  |
| Regd. Office : c/o: SAREGAMA INDIA LTD, 2nd Floor, Universal Insurance Building, P.M Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001                              |                    |                      |                    |                    |                    |  |
| Tel: 022-61802400 Email: easyfincorp@gmail.com website: easyfincorp.com  |                    |                      |                    |                    |                    |  |
| Audited Standalone / Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended 31.03.2018 (₹ in Lacs)                                      |                    |                      |                    |                    |                    |  |
| Particulars  | Standalone         |                      |                    |                    | Year Ended         |  |
|  | Quarter ended      |                      | Year Ended         |                    | Year Ended         |  |
|  | 31.03.2018 Audited | 31.12.2017 Unaudited | 31.03.2017 Audited | 31.03.2018 Audited | 31.03.2017 Audited |  |
| 1 Total Income from operations (net)   | 2.80               | 1.71                 | 2.12               | 8.36               | 8.54               |  |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) before tax   | (1.10)             | (1.24)               | (1.57)             | (3.60)             | (3.76)             |  |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) after tax  | (1.14)             | (1.24)               | (1.60)             | (3.64)             | (3.76)             |  |
| 4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -                  | -                    | (8.75)             | -                  | (8.75)             |  |
| 5 Equity Share Capital   | 24.50              | 24.50                | 24.50              | 24.50              | 24.50              |  |
| 6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)  | 207.19             | 210.83               | 210.83             | 207.19             | 210.83             |  |
| 7 Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)  |                    |                      |                    |                    |                    |  |
| a) Basic :   | (0.47)             | (0.51)               | (0.03)             | (1.49)             | (1.53)             |  |
| b) Diluted :   | (0.47)             | (0.51)               | (0.03)             | (1.49)             | (1.53)             |  |

**Note:**

- As the Company has only one reportable segment, Hence the disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 'Segment Reporting' is not given.
- The audit committee has reviewed this result and the Board of Directors has approved the above result at their meeting held on 30th May 2018
- The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards Ind AS from April 1, 2017. Accordingly financial results for the Quarter and year ended March 31 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS recognition and measurement principles.
- The figure for the three months ended 31/03/2018 and 31/03/2017 represent the balance between audited figure in respect of the full financial year and those published till the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The figure for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For Easy Fincorp Limited  
Sd/-  
Hemant Goenka  
(Director)  
DIN 02138953

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 30.05.2018

| NEW MEDIA BROADCASTING PVT. LTD.   |  |                   |                   |
|--|--|-------------------|-------------------|
| CIN:U09211DL1999PTC102264  |  |                   |                   |
| Essel House, B-10, Lawrence Road, Industrial Area, New Delhi, Delhi-110035 |  |                   |                   |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018 |  |                   |                   |
| In Rupees  |  |                   |                   |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars  | Year Ended        |                   |
|  |  | 31-Mar-18 Audited | 31-Mar-17 Audited |
| 1.   | Total Income from Operations   | 139,470           | 2,664,252         |
| 2.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (426,249,604)     | (427,548,394)     |
| 3.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (426,249,604)     | (427,548,394)     |
| 4.   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (426,249,604)     | (427,548,394)     |
| 5.   | Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (426,249,604)     | (427,548,394)     |
| 6.   | Paid up Equity Share Capital   | 500,000           | 500,000           |
| 7.   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)   | (880,188,950)     | (453,939,346)     |
| 8.   | Net worth  | (879,688,950)     | (453,439,346)     |
| 9.   | Paid up Debt Capital   | 3,343,678,650     | 3,345,000,000     |
| 10.  | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares   | -                 | -                 |
| 11.  | Debt Equity Ratio  | (4.46)            | (8.05)            |
| 12.  | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                   |                   |
|  | i. Basic:  | (8,524.99)        | (8,550.97)        |
|  | ii. Diluted:   | (8,524.99)        | (8,550.97)        |
| 13.  | Capital Redemption Reserve   | NA                | NA                |
| 14.  | Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note - C)   | NA                | NA                |
| 15.  | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | (0.00)            | (0.01)            |
| 16.  | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | (0.00)            | (0.01)            |

**Notes:-**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited.
- In the absence of any distributable profits, Debt Redemption Reserve has not been created.

Ratios :  
Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/ Equity  
Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Net Operating Income / Debt Service  
Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before Interest, Exceptional item and Tax /Interest Cost during the year

For and on behalf of the board of  
New Media Broadcasting Pvt. Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Amish Pandya  
Director  
DIN: 06811782

Date:- 30 May 2018  
Place:- Delhi

| WEBSOL ENERGY SYSTEM LIMITED   |  |
|--|--|
| CIN: L2307WB1999PLC048350  |  |
| Regd. Off. : 48, Pramaitha Choudhary Sarani, Plot No.849, Block - P, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 053, New Alipore.  |  |
| Ph: (033) 2400-9419 Fax: 2400-5375   |  |
| Corp. Off. & Plant : Sector - II, Falia Special Economic Zone, Falia, 24 Parganas (South), Pin-743504, West Bengal, India.   |  |
| Ph: 03174-222932; Fax: 03174-222933.   |  |
| Website: www.websol.com  |  |
| <b>NOTICE</b>  |  |
| With reference to the announcement dated 24th May, 2018 regarding Board Meeting on May 30, 2018, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 among other things, pursuant to the Regulation 29 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is postponed and rescheduled on 11th June 2018. |  |
| For Websol Energy System Limited<br>Place: Kolkata Sd/- Siba Jhurjhwala<br>Date : 30.05.2018 Director  |  |